# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telvent DTN, LLC		06/19/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DTN, LLC
Street Address:	9110 W. Dodge Road
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5041077	AVIATIONSENTRY
Registration Number:	4915303	WEATHERSENTRY
Registration Number:	4831970	DTN DAIRY
Registration Number:	4826024	DTN ETHANOL HEDGE MINDER
Registration Number:	4920717	DTN TIMS
Registration Number:	4500869	FINWIN
Registration Number:	4227578	DTN UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4239442	GROWTH STAGE TIMER
Registration Number:	4094803	AGRIBUSINESS CONFIDENCE INDEX
Registration Number:	4034692	FLIGHT BRIEF
Registration Number:	3937955	AIRPORT BRIEF
Registration Number:	3937956	ROUTE BRIEF
Registration Number:	4089185	AGRICULTURE CONFIDENCE INDEX
Registration Number:	3979151	DTN PORTAL
Registration Number:	3896151	IQFEED
Registration Number:	3878748	DTN FARM MANAGER
Registration Number:	3826435	DTN MORNING SNAPSHOT
Registration Number:	3875756	DTN CORN CRUSH
Registration Number:	3888691	PRECIP TIMER
	•	TRADEMARK

900410810 REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0945

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3802789	ROTORWATCH
Registration Number:	3802704	DTN GUARDIAN3
Registration Number:	3802705	DTN GUARDIAN HOST
Registration Number:	3884972	DTN TABS
Registration Number:	3884965	DTN PETROEX
Registration Number:	3875747	DTN SOUTHERN CROPS
Registration Number:	3799336	CATTLELINK
Registration Number:	3802645	LIGHTNING MANAGER
Registration Number:	3884966	DTN FUEL SELLER
Registration Number:	3875746	DTN GRAIN PORTAL
Registration Number:	3579704	DTN MARKETSPACE WHERE BUYERS AND SELLERS
Registration Number:	3577591	DTN MARKETSPACE
Registration Number:	3388761	ALERT MANAGER
Registration Number:	3388199	SITEWATCH
Registration Number:	3415147	MY DTN CASH BIDS
Registration Number:	3415146	DTN MARKET TRACKER
Registration Number:	3255225	DTN NXCORE
Registration Number:	3253203	DTN NORTHERN GRAINS
Registration Number:	3260313	DTN CANADA
Registration Number:	3264441	ICEPATH
Registration Number:	3306721	DTN INTEGRATED SERVICES
Registration Number:	3464828	WINDPATH
Registration Number:	3589080	DTN FUELBUYER
Registration Number:	3290518	PRECIPPATH
Registration Number:	3282606	ROADCAST
Registration Number:	3306720	DTN QUOTES ONLINE
Registration Number:	3063779	DTN ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3063778	DTN MARKETER
Registration Number:	3185932	DTN SIX FACTORS
Registration Number:	3070719	DTN MARKETWIRE
Registration Number:	3141351	DTN FASTRACKS
Registration Number:	3063195	DTN EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3063197	DTN DATACONNECT
Registration Number:	3117751	DTN PROPHETX
Registration Number:	3104496	DTN AGHOST
Registration Number:	3107368	DTN LIVESTOCK
Registration Number:	3077239	DTN INSTANT
Registration Number:	3083315	DTN DAIRY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0946

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3074099	DTN GRAINS
Registration Number:	2815879	LIGHTNING MANAGER
Registration Number:	2744336	MXVISION WEATHER INFORMATION NOTIFICATIO
Registration Number:	2433125	THE PROGRESSIVE FARMER
Registration Number:	2331920	DTNIQ
Registration Number:	2225611	DTN INFOMAIL
Registration Number:	2346375	DTN AGDAYTA
Registration Number:	1992681	TRAVELCAST
Registration Number:	1724276	DTN AGDAILY
Registration Number:	1659521	DTN
Registration Number:	1347770	WE'D LIKE TO MENTION
Registration Number:	0655522	THE PROGRESSIVE FARMER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4023461148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 402-346-6000

**Email:** trademarks.stephenson@kutakrock.com

**Correspondent Name:** Patrick C. Stephenson **Address Line 1:** 1650 Farnam Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK C. STEPHENSON
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick C. Stephenson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Telvent DTN, LLC - Delware Certificate of Amendment and Name Change (6.20.2017)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0947

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:10 PM 06/20/2017
FILED 01:10 PM 06/20/2017
SR 20174847711 - File Number 4135535

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TELVENT DTN, LLC

Telvent DTN, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Telvent DTN, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and, as amended, Article FIRST thereof shall be and read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is:

DTN, LLC

THIRD: That all other articles, sections and subsections of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain unchanged.

FOURTH: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Telvent DTN, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by Ronald Sznaider, its President, on this 19th day of June. 2012.

Name: Ronald Sznaider

Title: President

4812-2950-4074,1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 06/25/2017**